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BOARD NOTICE 138 OF 2015 
138 Council for the Project and Construction Management Professions Act (48/2000): Rules relating to the payment of annual fees for registered persons  39481

THE SOUTH AFRICAN COUNCIL FOR THE PROJECT AND CONSTRUCTION 
MANAGEMENT PROFESSIONS 

Rules relating to the payment of annual fees for registered persons with the Council for the Project 
and Construction Management Professions (Act 48 of 2000) 

The South African Council for the Project and Construction Management Professions hereby amends 
its schedule of fees for 2016 

1. The notice is effective from 01 January 2016 
2. Registered Persons are required to pay the applicable annual fee within the prescribed 90 

day period 
3. An Administrative fee will be charged should the applicable annual fee not paid within the 

prescribed period 
4. The annual fee for first time registration can be a lower amount depending in which month 

of the year registration takes place. 

The fees prescribed herein include Value Added Tax (TAX) 

Category Application 
fee 

Interview 
fee 

Exam fee Registration 
fee 

Annual 
fee 

Professional (Pr. 
CM, Pr. CPM, Pr. 
CMe) 

R1,830.74  
 
 

R3,019.90  
 

 R934.17  
 

R3,082.17  
 

Candidate (C. CPM 
and C. CM) 

R1,830.74  
 

  R934.17  
 

R2,385.36  
 

Specified 
Category: 
Construction 
Mentor 

R1,830.74  
 

R3,019.90  
 

 R934.17  
 

R2,779.00  
 

Professional 
Construction 
Health and Safety 
Agent 

R1,830.74  
 

R3,019.90  
 

 R934.17  
 

R3,082.17  
 

Construction 
Health and Safety 
Manager 

R704.38  
 

 R845.26  
 

R914.46  
 

R2,599.22  
 

Construction 
Health and Safety 
Officer 

R217.49  
 

 R401.87  
 

R200.93  
 

R2,220.86  
 

Candidate 
Construction 
Health and Safety 

   R197.19  
 

R1,948.85  
 



This gazette is also available free online at www.gpwonline.co.za

 STAATSKOERANT, 4 DESEMBER 2015 No. 39481  5

Application Fees for Validation of CPD Activities 

Description Fees 

Activities up to half a day R6,270.00  
 

Activities up to 1 day R8,767.72  
 

Activities with minimum period of up to 2 days R11,690.29  
 

Activities with more than 2 days R13,881.92  
 

Re-Evaluation of existing Programs/Courses 
validated by Other Built Environment Councils 

R5,738.87  
 

Activities more than  1 week 
 

R16,073.87  
 

Activities more than  2 weeks 
 

R18,611.94  
 

 

Programme Accreditation category 

Description Fees 

Programme Accreditation R60,662.25  
 

Interim inspection visit R43,890.00  
 

Paper-based assessment R18,810.00  
 

Re-accreditation of existing programmes R9,120.00  
 

 

Other applicable fees 

Description Fees 

Voluntary Association – Annual Fee R924.98  
 
 

Administrative Fee  - Professionals R1,445.84  
 

Administrative Fee  - Candidates R722.92  
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Replacement of registration certificate fee R1,830.74  

Letter of good standing R378.50  
 

Student fees R134.18  
 

RPL – (Pr. CM, Pr. CPM, Pr. CMe) R15,040.00  
 

RPL – (CHSM, CHSO) R7,500.00  
 

Assessment of logbooks R352.52  
 

Appeal fee R3,271.95  
 

 

Banking details 
Bank                           : Nedbank 
Account name          : SACPCMP 
Account number      : 1284064557 
Branch                       : Business Central 
Branch Code             : 128405 
 




