## BOARD NOTICES • RAADSKENNISGEWINGS

## **BOARD NOTICE 138 OF 2015**

## THE SOUTH AFRICAN COUNCIL FOR THE PROJECT AND CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT PROFESSIONS

Rules relating to the payment of annual fees for registered persons with the Council for the Project and Construction Management Professions (Act 48 of 2000)

The South African Council for the Project and Construction Management Professions hereby amends its schedule of fees for 2016

- 1. The notice is effective from 01 January 2016
- 2. Registered Persons are required to pay the applicable annual fee within the prescribed 90 day period
- 3. An Administrative fee will be charged should the applicable annual fee not paid within the prescribed period
- 4. The annual fee for first time registration can be a lower amount depending in which month of the year registration takes place.

The fees prescribed herein include Value Added Tax (TAX)

Category	Application fee	Interview fee	Exam fee	Registration fee	Annual fee
Professional (Pr. CM, Pr. CPM, Pr. CMe)	R1,830.74	R3,019.90		R934.17	R3,082.17
Candidate (C. CPM and C. CM)	R1,830.74			R934.17	R2,385.36
Specified Category: Construction Mentor	R1,830.74	R3,019.90		R934.17	R2,779.00
Professional Construction Health and Safety Agent	R1,830.74	R3,019.90		R934.17	R3,082.17
Construction Health and Safety Manager	R704.38		R845.26	R914.46	R2,599.22
Construction Health and Safety Officer	R217.49		R401.87	R200.93	R2,220.86
Candidate Construction Health and Safety				R197.19	R1,948.85

Application Fees for Validation of CPD Activities				
Description	Fees			
Activities up to half a day	R6,270.00			
Activities up to 1 day	R8,767.72			
Activities with minimum period of up to 2 days	R11,690.29			
Activities with more than 2 days	R13,881.92			
Re-Evaluation of existing Programs/Courses	R5,738.87			
validated by Other Built Environment Councils				
Activities more than 1 week	R16,073.87			
Activities more than 2 weeks	R18,611.94			

Programme Accreditation category				
Description	Fees			
Programme Accreditation	R60,662.25			
Interim inspection visit	R43,890.00			
Paper-based assessment	R18,810.00			
Re-accreditation of existing programmes	R9,120.00			

Other applicable fees				
Description	Fees			
Voluntary Association – Annual Fee	R924.98			
Administrative Fee - Professionals	R1,445.84			
Administrative Fee - Candidates	R722.92			

Replacement of registration certificate fee	R1,830.74
Letter of good standing	R378.50
Student fees	R134.18
RPL – (Pr. CM, Pr. CPM, Pr. CMe)	R15,040.00
RPL – (CHSM, CHSO)	R7,500.00
Assessment of logbooks	R352.52
Appeal fee	R3,271.95

## **Banking details**

Bank : Nedbank
Account name : SACPCMP
Account number : 1284064557
Branch : Business Central

Branch Code : 128405